Amend CSHB 1525 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 25 of the bill, amending Subchapter F, Chapter 48, Education Code, as follows:

- (1) In the recital (page 10, line 35), strike "Sections 48.281 and 48.282" and substitute "Section 48.281".
- (2) In added Section 48.281(a) (page 10, line 38), strike "adjust" and substitute "increase".
- (3) In added Section 48.281, strike "<u>adjustment</u>" and substitute "<u>increase</u>" in each of the following places:
- (A) each place it appears in Subsection (b) (page 10, lines 46, 48, and 50); and
- (B) both places it appears in Subsection (c) (page 10, lines 55 and 58).
- (4) In added Section 48.281(c) (page 10, line 54), strike "adjustments" and substitute "increases".
- (5) Strike added Section 48.282 (page 10, line 61 through page 11, line 53).